DATASHEET
DIFFERENTIAL SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK DRIVER MK1493-05
IDT™ DIFFERENTIAL SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK DRIVER 1 MK1493-05 REV H  121809
Description
The MK1493-05 is a spread-spectrum clock generator used
as a companion chip with a CK410 system clock. The
device is used in a PC or embedded system to substantially
reduce electro-magnetic interference (EMI). The device

Package Outline and Package Dimensions (16-pin TSSOP, 4.40 mm Body, 0.65 mm Pitch)
Package dimensions are kept current with JEDEC Publication No. 95, MO-153
Ordering Information
*NOTE: EOL for non-green parts to occur on 5/13/10 per PDN U-09-01
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes no responsibility for either its use or for
the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use
in normal commercial applications. Any other applications such as those requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental requirements
are not recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT does not authorize or warrant any
IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping packaging Package Temperature
MK1493-05G* 149305G Tubes 16-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
MK1493-05GTR* 149305G Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
MK1493-05GLF 149305GL Tubes 16-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
MK1493-05GLFTR 149305GL Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
MK1493-05GLN 149305GN Tubes 16-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
MK1493-05GLNTR 149305GN Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to +70° C
MK1493-05GILF 49305GIL Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40 to +85° C
MK1493-05GILFTR 49305GIL Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to +85° C
INDEX
AREA
1   2
16
D
E1 E
SEATING
PLANE
A1
AA2
e
- C -
b
aaa C
c
L
Millimeters Inches
Symbol Min Max Min Max
A -- 1.20 -- 0.047
A1 0.05 0.15 0.002 0.006
A2 0.80 1.05 0.032 0.041
b 0.19 0.30 0.007 0.012
C 0.09 0.20 0.0035 0.008
D 4.90 5.1 0.193 0.201
E 6.40 BASIC 0.252 BASIC
E1 4.30 4.50 0.169 0.177
e 0.65 Basic 0.0256 Basic
L 0.45 0.75 0.018 0.030
α 0° 8° 0° 8°
aaa -- 0.10 -- 0.004
© 2006 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Product specifications subject to change without notice. IDT and the IDT logo are trademarks of Integrated Device
Technology, Inc. Accelerated Thinking is a service mark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All other brands, product names and marks are or may be trademarks or registered
trademarks used to identify products or services of their respective owners.
Printed in USA
Corporate Headquarters
Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
For Sales
800-345-7015
408-284-8200
Fax: 408-284-2775
For Tech Support
Innovate with IDT and accelerate your future networks. Contact:
MK1493-05
DIFFERENTIAL SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK DRIVER CLOCK SYNTHESIZER